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 1 HARDAWAY RANGER Last start Masters winner GRA, 30/09/2023, R6, M M1/2R. Marsden 529645 42/13481M 1M 1M 2P 3PD18/01/2019

 2 BODACIOUS STAR Last start Masters winner RIC, 29/10/2023, R3, M M1/2J. Chapman 532708 27/02051M 1M 4M 6M 5MD16/04/2019

 3 MY GIRL SIA Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R3, M M1/1J. O'Bryan 529811 14/02605M 1M 1M 5M 1MB11/01/2019

 4 CRUISE OR LOSE Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R4, P M1/2A. Messina 536612 14/02165P 1P 2P 1M 7PB25/07/2019

 5 CORLESS CRAZY Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R3, M M1/1T. Corless 532707 29/01838M 1M 2M 7M 4MD16/04/2019

 6 FUNKY GIRL Last start Masters winner RIS, 31/10/2023, R4, M M2/1/2J. Comito 535647 20/02151M 2M 2Y 4P 7PB28/06/2019

 7 ACTING FOOLISH 2 Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 29/10/2023, R3, M M2/1/1J. Zammit 532688 14/01573M 4P 6M (FEL)P 1MD01/04/2019

 8 PROST Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R3, M M3/1J. Sparks 528582 13/02216M (FEL)M 3P 5M 2PD08/01/2019

 9 OH FIVE SURPRISE 2 Weighted points score PPK, 28/10/2023, R6, Y M3/2P. Withers 521018 6/01006Y 3M 4M 4M 7YD15/05/2018

 10 ROARING ROSA Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R7, P M3/2J. King 540832 4/0896P 8P 5C 4P 6CB25/10/2019

 11 FABIO'S ETHICS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/10/2023, R12, M M3/2C. Green 537208 5/0804M 7M (FEL)P 8M 7PD23/08/2019
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 1 EL MASRI Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 07/10/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Swift 565430 1/01181P 6P 3P 2P 5PD23/11/2021

 2 NACHO COOKIE Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R2, P 5/4M. Farrugia 568533 1/01051P 5YB28/12/2021

 3 SIENNA Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 553909 0/01483P 2P 2P 2PB22/01/2021

 4 SUNDAY BUBBLES Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2023, R3, P M/1A. Messina 571226 0/01173PB09/04/2022

 5 DATORA'S MEMORY Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2023, R2, P M/1C. Proctor 566404 0/01142P 2P 3P 4P 7PD15/12/2021

 6 ZIPPING CALYPSO Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2023, R3, P M/1W. Carr 556531 0/0982P 3P 4P 4P 6PB24/01/2021

 7 HELPING HANDS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/10/2023, R3, P

RIC, 16/10/2023, R3, P

M/1W. Carr 546840 0/01344P 3P 2P 2P 3PB07/06/2020

 8 GO GO ETHICS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/10/2023, R2, P M/1S. Rathbone 559538 0/0885P 2P 7P 3P 7PD02/06/2021

 9 SHE SAID YES Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/10/2023, R1, P M/1S. Simonetta 567853 0/0825P 7P 3P 3P 8PB06/01/2022

 10 MIDNIGHT SCOTCH Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R3, P M/1R. Davidson 551298 0/0554P 5Y 8P 5PB17/11/2020
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 1 PRECIOUS HONEY Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2023, R11, P 2/1/2J. Buttsworth 553861 9/73362P 1P 2P 1P 2PB27/01/2021
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 1 AMBROSIA TUX Last start winner RIC, 15/10/2023, R12, P 3/1/2B. King 545570 13/122671P 4P 3P 2P 7PB10/02/2020

 2 STRETCH AROUND 2 Last start winner RIC, 29/10/2023, R6, P 3/1/2T. Jansen 557736 10/92641P 3P 4P 3P 1PD12/04/2021

 3 DANIKA VELLA Last start winner BUL, 31/10/2023, R4, P 3/1/2D. Sultana 566593 6/52521P 1P 1P 7P 3PB15/12/2021

 4 USAIN BARK Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2023, R4, P 3/1/1B. Richardson 564174 7/62343P 5P 1P 4P 1PB16/10/2021

 5 SUCH A SHAME 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R6, P 3/1/1D. Goodger 546143 10/61507P 6P 5P 8P 1PB17/05/2020

 6 SLINGSHOT COOPER Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R6, P 3/1/1S. Barron 558757 8/71416P 6P 5P 6P 5PD14/01/2021
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 1 TED LASSO Last start winner WPK, 27/10/2023, R10, P 4/1/2A. Williams 562328 5/42881P 1P 1P 2P 1PD01/05/2021

 2 SURPRISE ME Last start winner RIC, 30/10/2023, R7, P 4/1/2L. Vanderburg 552501 5/41621P 2P 6P 7P 4PD11/12/2020

 3 RIO BRAVO Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2023, R4, P 4/1/2E. Borg 557767 7/62552P 2P 4P 5P 2PD20/04/2021

 4 RESIST THE URGE Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R5, P 4/1/2A. Williams 563991 6/42102P 1P 7P 6P 1PB13/10/2021

 5 ORANMORE Last start Country winner RIS, 31/10/2023, R12, Y 4/1/1S. Simonetta 556496 14/41611Y 6P 1Y 4P 5PB01/02/2021

 6 WANTED RIFFS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R4, P 4/1/1P. Pirie 543998 5/42134P 1P 1P 5P 3PD14/03/2020

 7 SUPER PUMPED 2 Weighted points score RIS, 31/10/2023, R12, Y 4/1/2S. Simonetta 553540 12/72096Y 4P 3Y 1P 2PD19/01/2021

 8 SPARK RICCIARDO Weighted points score RIS, 31/10/2023, R12, Y 4/1/2C. Green 564964 7/62084Y 1P 5P 2P 3PD15/11/2021

 9 MILLY'S SONG 1 Weighted points score NOW, 09/10/2023, R7, P 4/1/1A. Bell 566810 6/41118P 6P 4P 5P 3PB30/09/2021
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 1 TELL ME AGAIN Last start winner RIC, 30/10/2023, R1, P 5/4A. Williams 562331 1/01761P 7P 3P 2P 2PB01/05/2021

 2 HARDAWAY CHICAGO Last start winner BUL, 10/10/2023, R5, P 5/3R. Marsden 551841 4/11741P 5Y 1Y 4Y 2PD24/11/2020

 3 CORLESS INSANE Last start winner RIC, 29/10/2023, R12, P 5/3T. Corless 569150 2/11621P 1P 6PD09/02/2022

 4 SAYUA Last start winner RIC, 30/10/2023, R6, P 5/1S. Simonetta 556693 5/31621P 5P 2P 4P 6PB01/01/2021

 5 MISTER CHARLM Last start winner RIC, 30/10/2023, R5, P 5/3R. Muscat 562388 2/11401P 4P 6P 1P 7CD18/08/2021

 6 CHEEKY CHEEKY Last start placegetter RIC, 29/10/2023, R10, P 5/2A. Messina 571225 3/22463P 3P 1P 3P 1PB09/04/2022

 7 MEMPHIS REIGN 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 31/10/2023, R5, P 5/4W. King 563437 1/01463P 4P 6P 2Y 1PD16/09/2021

 8 TASTY SNACK Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2023, R5, P 5/4T. Vella 569361 1/01403P 5P 4P 1PB13/02/2022

 9 ZINGY CHICK Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Proctor 565253 1/01252P 5P 3Y 4P 6PB29/11/2021

 10 FAKE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2023, R12, P 5/1D. Swain 543426 7/61082P 7P 4P 8P 6PB16/01/2020

 11 PEYTON'S PEACH Last start Country winner PPK, 28/10/2023, R7, Y 5/1S. Gittoes 549931 6/31091Y 4P 6P 8Y 5PD17/09/2020

 12 BUGATTI AXE Dropping in grade RIC, 30/10/2023, R4, P 5/1W. Carr 548883 5/41776P 6P 1P 2P 7PD14/08/2020

 13 FEEL THE CHAOS Dropping in grade RIC, 04/10/2023, R5, P 5/1T. Vella 551038 7/6936P 7P 8P 7P 7PB02/10/2020

 14 HIDDEN ALIBI Weighted points score WPK, 07/10/2023, R5, C 5/1T. Vella 563171 4/32505C 1P 1P 3P 2PD15/09/2021

 15 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2023, R9, P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/41805P 3P 6P 2P 3PD28/10/2017

 16 FLYING WINGLESS 1 Weighted points score GOS, 31/10/2023, R11, P 5/3W. King 563439 2/11776P 1P 3P 5Y 2PD16/09/2021

 17 BERRY BATTLER Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R7, P 5/1M. Wotton 551682 4/31627P 7P 2P 3P 2PD30/11/2020

 18 COSMIC BOOM Weighted points score WPK, 27/10/2023, R10, P 5/2L. Polidano 539501 8/21535P 3P 1P 7P 6PD20/11/2019

 19 BUTTER BING Weighted points score RIC, 27/08/2023, R5, P 5/3A. Crouch 564688 2/11414P 8P 1P 6P 1PD20/10/2021

 20 SEMANTIC LADY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R8, P 5/1D. Swain 548820 7/61357P 4P 4P 2P 6PB06/06/2020

 21 FANTASIA QUEEN Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R12, P 5/4M. Clarke 565969 1/01268P 6P 3P 5P 3PB29/11/2021

 22 SOLAR SPACE Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2023, R5, P 5/1P. Moran 553072 6/51267P 4P 2P 5P 5PB03/12/2020

 23 BUTTER MY MUFFIN Weighted points score GOS, 24/10/2023, R9, P 5/4T. Vella 565547 1/01254P 1P 2P 7P 3PB20/11/2021

 24 KING OF SECRETS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 05/10/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Brooks 567979 1/01205P 2P 1P 4YD02/11/2021

 25 TILLY BANNER Weighted points score BUL, 31/10/2023, R10, P 5/3L. Rodgers 553880 2/11175P 4P 4P 6P 3PB14/01/2021
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 26 BLUE MOJITO Weighted points score RIS, 31/10/2023, R5, Y 5/4M. Hughes 556182 3/01132Y 7P 4Y 6P 1YB06/03/2021

 27 OPTIMUS ELI Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2023, R8, P 5/1N. Auld 544747 5/41118P 8P 6P 7P 1PD02/03/2020

 28 NO QUESTIONS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Sparks 546465 1/01087P 7P 4P 4P 3PD07/03/2020

 29 HOT TORANA Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R12, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 556365 3/21055P 6P 3P 7P 6PD12/03/2021

 30 DESPICABLE NOAH Weighted points score DAP, 30/10/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Pryce 550961 1/01054P 6P 7P 4P (FEL)PD31/10/2020

 31 HELEEN'S PENNIES Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Proctor 566409 1/01036P 2P 1P 8Y 4PB15/12/2021

 32 EFFECT ON ME Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2023, R9, P 5/1N. Auld 544979 4/31028P 6P 2P 6P 7PB04/04/2020

 33 OH FIVE SURPRISE 1 Weighted points score PPK, 28/10/2023, R6, Y 5/3P. Withers 521018 6/11006Y 3M 4M 4M 7YD15/05/2018

 34 KISSIN' COCO Weighted points score PPK, 28/10/2023, R9, Y 5/4P. Withers 542631 2/01004Y 2Y 1Y 8Y 7YB12/11/2019

 35 URANA EXPRESS Weighted points score GEL, 23/10/2023, R9 5/4D. White 567485 1/0995P 4P 1P 5P 5PB21/09/2021

 36 DUMPLING Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R9, P 5/2C. Green 566091 3/2996P 7P 7P 3P 5PB21/09/2021

 37 SMELL LIKE BEANS Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R12, P 5/4K. Coleman 542701 1/0967P (FEL)P 7P 8P 2PD21/02/2020

 38 COOPER'S DREAM Weighted points score RIS, 31/10/2023, R12, Y 5/1C. Green 542148 8/5967Y 7Y 5P 7Y 6PD01/02/2020

 39 MAMBO HERRERA Weighted points score RIS, 31/10/2023, R7, Y 5/4K. Vella 543133 1/0944Y 5P 2Y 5P 7PD19/02/2020

 40 SLINGSHOT QUEEN Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2023, R4, P 5/1A. Bell 558763 9/8935P 8P 5P 4P 7PB14/01/2021

 41 PEEKS HAMMER Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R5, P 5/4S. Hopkins 548625 1/0895P 3P 7Y 8P 7PD15/08/2020

 42 MARLEY TO EXCEL Weighted points score RIS, 31/10/2023, R6, Y 5/4L. Polidano 539596 2/0875Y 6Y 1Y 6Y 6PD30/11/2019

 43 ZARZU Weighted points score TEM, 18/10/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Wort 557752 1/0867P 8P 6P 1YD14/04/2021

 44 BRUTAL DOMINANCE Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2023, R6, P 5/3R. Polidano 551929 2/1858P 6Y 3P 8P 6PD04/11/2020

 45 AUSSIE JADE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Bell 556135 3/0847P 4P 6P 6P 5PB03/03/2021

 46 FUNKY FREAK Weighted points score RIS, 24/10/2023, R11, Y 5/1J. Comito 535648 6/4816Y 5P 5P 6P 7MD28/06/2019

 47 SUPER JANE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R12, P 5/3L. Galea 556140 2/1814P 7P 7P 5P 5PB14/02/2021

 48 BOSSA NOVA Weighted points score BUL, 24/10/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Spiteri 564598 1/0814P 6P 4P 7P 7PB04/11/2021

 49 FABIO'S ETHICS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 30/10/2023, R12, M 5/1C. Green 537208 5/4804M 7M (FEL)P 8M 7PD23/08/2019

 50 SUBLIME DALLAS Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2023, R5, P 5/1R. Hancock 556862 7/4785P 7Y 6P 6Y 8CD23/03/2021
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 51 STYLISH SHAMROCK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/10/2023, R12, P 5/2R. Hancock 552497 3/2778P 5P 5P 6P 4YD11/12/2020

 52 NEW APEX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R12, P 5/4M. Wotton 563803 1/0755P 7P 5P 8P 5PB12/10/2021

 53 FEDERAL RED Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2023, R6, P 5/4R. Polidano 550299 1/0755P 7P 7P 7P 4PD04/09/2020

 54 LEGENDARY ETHICS Weighted points score BUL, 24/10/2023, R7, P 5/4C. Green 547222 1/0756P 8P 7Y 6P 3YD21/06/2020

 55 SEMANTIC REGENT Weighted points score RIC, 13/08/2023, R5, P 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/0758P 4P 6P 6P 6PB06/06/2020

 56 CORPORAL TRIGGER Weighted points score DAP, 30/10/2023, R11, P 5/3S. Francis 542829 2/1725P 6P 6P 7P 7PB02/02/2020

 57 DESPICABLE JASON Weighted points score DAP, 30/10/2023, R11, P 5/4S. Easey 550958 1/0697P 7P 6P 5Y 5PD31/10/2020

 58 MY MATE NATE Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R9, P 5/4J. Chapman 549766 1/0695P 7P 7P 7P 6PD11/09/2020

 59 SPEEDY ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R5, P 5/1A. Bell 561794 4/3668P 8P 6P 6P 5PB29/07/2021

 60 ROCK ON ROSA Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546727 1/0638P 7P 8P 4P 7PB03/06/2020

 61 NO BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R4, P 5/3W. Carr 539135 2/1637P 7P 7P 8P 5PD11/11/2019

 62 MALTESE EAGLE Weighted points score BUL, 10/10/2023, R12, P 5/4K. Barton 542267 1/0637P 7P 8Y 5P 6PD03/02/2020

 63 HARPER'S DREAM Weighted points score PPK, 28/10/2023, R8, Y 5/3S. Gittoes 549930 2/1606Y 6P 5P 7Y 8PD17/09/2020

 64 ZIPPING GOMEZ Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2023, R8, P 5/3W. Carr 537185 3/1608P 8P 7P 6P 8PD10/08/2019

 65 TORQUE IT UP Weighted points score RIC, 18/10/2023, R9, P 5/4A. Bell 553623 1/0607P 8C 8P 6P 7PD02/01/2021

 66 EMERALD PEARL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Camilleri 552072 1/0548P 6P 7P 8P 8PB07/12/2020

 67 PACEY MACEY Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R12, P 5/4C. Brennen 565017 1/0508P 8P 4Y 8P 8PB26/08/2021

8 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  2 November 2023 - 06:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 06 November 2023

P M 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 APACHE CATORI Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2023, R1, P M/1D. Wort 556195 0/01203P 2P 2P 7PB17/02/2021

 2 COLLINS CODE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/10/2023, R2, P M/1J. Buttsworth 571344 0/01062P 6P 3PD22/04/2022

 3 ALAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/10/2023, R1, P M/1J. Grief 565531 0/0964P 4P 3P 7P 2PD25/11/2021

 4 TANYA'S BABE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/10/2023, R1, P M/1P. Pirie 551694 0/0885P 2P 8P 6P 3PB01/11/2020

 5 SAM'S AWAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/10/2023, R1, P M/1A. Proctor 566406 0/0626P 3P 5P 8P 8PB15/12/2021

 6 JENNIFER JUNIPER First start M/1C. Carl 563543 0/00B25/09/2021

 7 KING HARADA First start M/1J. King 569178 0/00D18/02/2022

 8 EASY STYLE First start M/1A. Crouch 571188 0/00B23/01/2022

 9 ROY THE BOY First start M/1V. Sultana 569548 0/00D03/03/2022

 10 ROCKY'S GIRL First start M/1C. Brennen 567830 0/00B20/01/2022

 11 JENNY FERGILL 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 16/10/2023, R1, P M/1L. Azzopardi 566903 0/0584PB23/12/2021

 12 HEKTOR TALLEN Unplaced after 1 start TEM, 01/11/2023, R1, P M/1D. Wort 559608 0/0426PD22/02/2021

 13 CLASSIC EMGRAND 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 16/10/2023, R2, P M/1L. Azzopardi 566899 0/0337PB23/12/2021

 14 CAULKING LADY Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 30/10/2023, R1, P M/1T. Vella 568796 0/0337PB29/11/2021

 15 SHELBY'S WISH Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R1, P M/1S. Simonetta 564003 0/0784P 4P 7Y 3P 4PB13/10/2021

 16 MAJESTIC LOVE Weighted points score GBN, 27/10/2023, R1, P M/1S. Simonetta 570338 0/0705P 7Y 6P 3P 5PB28/03/2022

 17 RICH'S DELIGHT 2 Weighted points score PPK, 28/10/2023, R4, Y M/1P. Withers 554648 0/0687Y 6Y 4Y 7Y 3YB22/11/2020

 18 MIGHTY DUKEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2023, R1, P M/1L. Galea 563398 0/0627P 6P 6P 8P 3PD18/09/2021

 19 FEATURE CALL Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2023, R1, P M/1E. Borg 557766 0/0574P 5Y 6Y 5YD20/04/2021

 20 BRAVE PANTHER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2023, R2, P M/1G. Borg 571087 0/0555P 5P 5YD08/04/2022

 21 NONA Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2023, R1, P M/1D. Swain 553910 0/0526P 5P 5P 7P 6PB22/01/2021

 22 SKY TRIPPER Weighted points score RIC, 12/07/2023, R3, P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0485P 6P 6P (FEL)P 7PB08/07/2020

 23 FORGOTTEN FEW Weighted points score TEM, 18/10/2023, R1, P M/1D. Wort 557747 0/0486P 5PD14/04/2021

 24 CHAPPO Weighted points score RIC, 24/04/2023, R4, P M/1R. Polidano 553151 0/0338P 8P 6PD03/01/2021

 25 SHE'S OUR JOY Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2023, R2, P M/1A. Wade 568419 0/0278P 8P 8PB28/10/2021
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 1 CAME AND WENT Weighted points score RIS, 31/10/2023, R12, Y 1/2D. Sultana 540660 26/72282Y 1Y 3Y 2Y 7CD26/12/2019
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 1 TRICOLOUR MAGIC Weighted points score GBN, 27/10/2023, R9, P 2/1/1R. Anderson 562018 7/62827P 3P 1P 1P 2PD07/08/2021
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 1 MY NAME'S BERNIE Last start winner RIC, 30/10/2023, R8, P 3/1/2B. King 545565 10/82701P 3P 3P 5P 2PD10/02/2020

 2 STRETCH AROUND 1 Last start winner RIC, 29/10/2023, R6, P 3/1/2T. Jansen 557736 10/92641P 3P 4P 3P 1PD12/04/2021

 3 CLEARY Weighted points score RIS, 24/10/2023, R10, Y 3/1/1A. Hunter 558711 8/51994Y 4P 3P 4P 1PD05/05/2021

 4 MARY'S REWARD Weighted points score NOW, 16/10/2023, R8, P 3/1/1M. Spiteri 532533 11/81975P 7P 3P 2M 6PB29/03/2019

 5 SWEET VENOM Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R6, P 3/1/1G. Sutherland 543550 10/61866P 3P 2P 6P 7PD07/02/2020

 6 SUCH A SHAME 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R6, P 3/1/1D. Goodger 546143 10/61507P 6P 5P 8P 1PB17/05/2020

13 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  2 November 2023 - 06:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 06 November 2023

P 4 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 TOO COOL LAD Last start winner RIC, 30/10/2023, R12, P 4/1/2D. Wort 556193 5/41231P 4P 6P 8P 7PD17/02/2021

 2 FLYING RYAN Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2023, R8, P 4/1/2B. Richardson 550286 6/52583P 2P 2P 1P 3PD22/09/2020

 3 HANEY TO EXCEL Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2023, R8, P 4/1/2A. Williams 552582 6/52312P 1P 3P 3P 5PD18/12/2020

 4 WANTED RIFFS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R4, P 4/1/1P. Pirie 543998 5/42134P 1P 1P 5P 3PD14/03/2020

 5 SUPER PUMPED 1 Weighted points score RIS, 31/10/2023, R12, Y 4/1/2S. Simonetta 553540 12/72096Y 4P 3Y 1P 2PD19/01/2021

 6 TRAIN TO NOWHERE Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R8, P 4/1/1V. Sultana 551522 10/51204P 6P 4P 5C 8CD09/10/2020

 7 MILLY'S SONG 2 Weighted points score NOW, 09/10/2023, R7, P 4/1/1A. Bell 566810 6/41118P 6P 4P 5P 3PB30/09/2021
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 1 SHARE MY ORBIT Last start winner RIC, 30/10/2023, R9, P 5/2D. Sultana 557490 6/22581P 2P 3P 1P 2PD14/01/2021

 2 MIDNIGHT STAR Last start winner RIC, 30/10/2023, R11, P 5/3M. Clarke 562011 2/11451P 5P 4P 1P 6PB01/08/2021

 3 WALLACIA MIST Last start winner GOS, 24/10/2023, R8, P 5/3L. Brown 561483 2/11351P 4P 1P 8P 5PB12/05/2021

 4 SUPREME TIGER Last start placegetter RIC, 29/10/2023, R5, P 5/1J. Buttsworth 556916 5/32432P 1P 2P 1P 6PD03/04/2021

 5 LADY REPLICAS Last start placegetter RIC, 30/07/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Magri 563802 1/01842P 1PB12/10/2021

 6 LYDIA WAVE Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2023, R11, P 5/4V. Sultana 568245 1/01602P 5P 2P 1PB31/12/2021

 7 BALD HEAD SALLY Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2023, R9, P 5/1B. Richardson 555789 4/31593P 6P 5P 1P 4PB01/03/2021

 8 MEMPHIS REIGN 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 31/10/2023, R5, P 5/4W. King 563437 1/01463P 4P 6P 2Y 1PD16/09/2021

 9 MARY STREET Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2023, R6, P 5/4P. Roach 554207 1/01133P 8P 1P 4P 5PB15/01/2021

 10 FAKE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2023, R12, P 5/1D. Swain 543426 7/61082P 7P 4P 8P 6PB16/01/2020

 11 LOCO EXPRESS Dropping in grade GBN, 27/10/2023, R12, P 5/1J. Magri 563797 6/42374P 4P 1P 1P 1PD12/10/2021

 12 ARTHUR OR MARTHA Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R6, P 5/3C. Proctor 566403 2/11834P 1P 2P 5P 1PD15/12/2021

 13 HAY PEPPER Weighted points score RIS, 31/10/2023, R4, M 5/1A. Williams 528273 9/41803M 5P 1M 5M 2PD03/12/2018

 14 FLYING WINGLESS 2 Weighted points score GOS, 31/10/2023, R11, P 5/3W. King 563439 2/11776P 1P 3P 5Y 2PD16/09/2021

 15 ACTING FOOLISH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R3, M 5/1J. Zammit 532688 14/81573M 4P 6M (FEL)P 1MD01/04/2019

 16 ANJO CYCLONE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R7, P 5/1J. Grief 550797 7/61535P 3P 3P 8P 4PD23/10/2020

 17 HEY PARTY GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R9, P 5/2B. Richardson 551780 3/21417P 5P 3P 5P 2PB25/11/2020

 18 RAY OF SUNSHINE Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Proctor 566408 1/01404P 2P 5P 2Y 4PB15/12/2021

 19 OLD EASY Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2023, R5, P 5/2E. Sparks 555871 7/21395P 6P 7C 1P 5PD27/02/2021

 20 SEMANTIC LADY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R8, P 5/1D. Swain 548820 7/61357P 4P 4P 2P 6PB06/06/2020

 21 TRUE TREAT Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R5, P 5/4W. Carr 542645 1/01264P 4P 5P 5P 2PB29/11/2019

 22 KING OF SECRETS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 05/10/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Brooks 567979 1/01205P 2P 1P 4YD02/11/2021

 23 OFFICER DIBBLE Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R10, P 5/3C. Proctor 566405 2/11088P 6P 8P 1P 6PD15/12/2021

 24 NO QUESTIONS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Sparks 546465 1/01087P 7P 4P 4P 3PD07/03/2020

 25 OH FIVE SURPRISE 3 Weighted points score PPK, 28/10/2023, R6, Y 5/3P. Withers 521018 6/11006Y 3M 4M 4M 7YD15/05/2018
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 26 HEDGING Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R11, P 5/4B. King 555239 1/0936P 5P 8P 3P 8PD24/11/2020

 27 ARTHUR CHANCE Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R9, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 552499 3/2875P 7P 4P 4P 7PD11/12/2020

 28 AUSSIE JADE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Bell 556135 3/0847P 4P 6P 6P 5PB03/03/2021

 29 SUPER JANE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R12, P 5/3L. Galea 556140 2/1814P 7P 7P 5P 5PB14/02/2021

 30 ACE EMGRAND 2 Weighted points score RIS, 31/10/2023, R3, Y 5/4L. Azzopardi 566900 1/0788Y 1Y 4P 6PD23/12/2021

 31 STYLISH SHAMROCK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/10/2023, R12, P 5/2R. Hancock 552497 3/2778P 5P 5P 6P 4YD11/12/2020

 32 NEW APEX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R12, P 5/4M. Wotton 563803 1/0755P 7P 5P 8P 5PB12/10/2021

 33 DRIFTIN' TORANA Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R12, P 5/4L. Vanderburg 556363 1/0637P 6P 8P 7P 6PD12/03/2021

 34 EMERALD PEARL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Camilleri 552072 1/0548P 6P 7P 8P 8PB07/12/2020
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 1 CHIEF LIGHTNING Last start placegetter BUL, 24/10/2023, R2, P M/1J. Magri 567243 0/01173PD05/01/2022

 2 COLLINS CODE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/10/2023, R2, P M/1J. Buttsworth 571344 0/01062P 6P 3PD22/04/2022

 3 CROCKETT'S FLYER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/10/2023, R1, P M/1J. Chapman 561135 0/0948P 4P 2P 2P 6PD01/07/2021

 4 TANYA'S BABE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/10/2023, R1, P M/1P. Pirie 551694 0/0885P 2P 8P 6P 3PB01/11/2020

 5 SIREN QUEEN First start M/1P. Lagogiane 572351 0/00B27/01/2022

 6 TRUNKEY SHEARER First start M/1A. Godden 571139 0/00D05/04/2022

 7 WALLY WOMBAT First start M/1V. Sultana 569850 0/00D07/03/2022

 8 JENNY FERGILL 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 16/10/2023, R1, P M/1L. Azzopardi 566903 0/0584PB23/12/2021

 9 REGGAE PEYTON Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 31/10/2023, R2, Y M/1B. Barnes 569553 0/0426YD04/02/2022

 10 CLASSIC EMGRAND 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 16/10/2023, R2, P M/1L. Azzopardi 566899 0/0337PB23/12/2021

 11 RICH'S DELIGHT 1 Weighted points score PPK, 28/10/2023, R4, Y M/1P. Withers 554648 0/0687Y 6Y 4Y 7Y 3YB22/11/2020

 12 MIGHTY DUKEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2023, R1, P M/1L. Galea 563398 0/0627P 6P 6P 8P 3PD18/09/2021

 13 LADY SIF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R3, P M/1F. Wotton 558121 0/0566P 4Y 7P 5P 5PB18/04/2021

 14 BRAVE PANTHER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2023, R2, P M/1G. Borg 571087 0/0555P 5P 5YD08/04/2022

 15 SNOWY'S ADARNI Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2023, R1, P M/1S. Hopkins 546407 0/0426P 8Y 8Y 8Y 4PD01/06/2020

 16 AKI THE BRAVE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2023, R3, P M/1G. Borg 571088 0/0268P 8PD08/04/2022
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 1 FOUR FIVE Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2023, R12, M 4/1/1A. Proctor 528625 12/101142M 5M 5M 4M 5MD08/01/2019
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 1 MICKY LEAP Weighted points score WPK, 28/10/2023, R3, C 5/1P. Roach 553062 7/51754C 2P 5P 5C 2PD02/01/2021

 2 ANJO CYCLONE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R7, P 5/4J. Grief 550797 7/01535P 3P 3P 8P 4PD23/10/2020

 3 GLAMOUR CHICK Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2023, R2, P 5/4C. Proctor 553833 2/01157P 3P 8C 4P 4CB16/01/2021

 4 ZIPPING OSMAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2023, R2, P 5/3A. Marshall 561801 2/11144P 6P 7P 5P 2PD28/06/2021

 5 NO QUESTIONS 3 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Sparks 546465 1/01087P 7P 4P 4P 3PD07/03/2020

 6 GHOST OF TIME 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2023, R3, P 5/4R. Polidano 561996 2/01084P 7P 6P 5P 3PB10/08/2021

 7 SON OF JOREL Weighted points score RIS, 24/10/2023, R12, Y 5/4L. Azzopardi 566901 1/0925Y 1P 5PD23/12/2021

 8 ACE EMGRAND 1 Weighted points score RIS, 31/10/2023, R3, Y 5/4L. Azzopardi 566900 1/0788Y 1Y 4P 6PD23/12/2021

 9 ZARUDE Weighted points score WPK, 27/10/2023, R3, P 5/4J. Polidano 554539 2/0698P 8P 7P 5P (FEL)PB29/01/2021
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 1 LADY SIF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R3, P M/1F. Wotton 558121 0/0566P 4Y 7P 5P 5PB18/04/2021

 2 AKI THE BRAVE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2023, R3, P M/1G. Borg 571088 0/0268P 8PD08/04/2022
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 1 ZIPPING OSMAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2023, R2, P 5/4A. Marshall 561801 2/01144P 6P 7P 5P 2PD28/06/2021

 2 GHOST OF TIME 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2023, R3, P 5/3R. Polidano 561996 2/11084P 7P 6P 5P 3PB10/08/2021
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